
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1541
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014
HEAVY INDUSTRIES IN KERALA
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the heavy industries functioning in the State of Kerala at present; and

(b) the details of the industries out of them which are running in loss in the State?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): Since Industry is a state subject, hence no centralized data is maintained in this Department for heavy industries set up in various States. The details of State-wise Central Public Sector Enterprises and details of losses of loss making Central Public Sector Enterprises in Kerala is available in Statement No. 13 & 6 respectively of Volume I of Public Enterprises Survey 2012-13 already laid on the table of the both Houses of Parliament on 20th February, 2014.
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